

Henry Schein Announces its Lineup of Products, Solutions, and Education at the Greater New York Dental Meeting

November 21, 2023

- Product Demonstrations from 3Shape, Dentsply Sirona, Medit, Planmeca, and SprintRay
- Product Education Sessions and Comprehensive Software Solutions from Henry Schein One

Melville, NY, November 21, 2023 – Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC) today announced its presence at the 2023 Greater New York Dental Meeting (GNYDM). Attendees can anticipate a comprehensive lineup of the latest dental products, educational sessions, and solutions, all designed to optimize every step of the practice workflow, including:

- Digital equipment, technology solutions, and innovative business services to help manage and grow dental practices (booth #4215).
- Software solutions including practice management, marketing, patient experience, and artificial intelligence (AI) solutions from Henry Schein One (#4022).
- Revenue cycle management solutions from eAssist Dental Solutions, Practice Booster, and Unitas. (#4420).

"At this year's GNYDM, we invite dental professionals to explore the latest industry trends, cutting-edge products, and technologies that drive innovation, excitement and value," said Dave Steck, Vice President and General Manager, U.S. Dental Group, Henry Schein. "From equipment sales and service to supply chain management and value-added solutions, Henry Schein is the source for achieving excellence for every dental practice."

Throughout the meeting, Henry Schein will demonstrate the latest products and digital technology solutions, including lasers, scanners, and 3D printers. Members of the Henry Schein Dental leadership team will be available to discuss products from 3Shape, Adec, Carina, DenMat, Dentsply Sirona, DEXIS, Henry Schein Brands, Ivoclar, Medit, Planmeca, SprintRay, and Vatech.

Seamless Software Workflows

Visitors to Henry Schein One's booth (#4022) can explore the Company's all-in-one, integrated platform for practice management, patient marketing, payments, clinical workflows, and analytics including:

- Al Clinical Support: Dentrix®/Dentrix Ascend® Detect Al, manufactured and powered by VideaHealth, Dentrix/Dentrix Ascend Voice, manufactured and powered by Bola Al;
- Dental Analytics: Jarvis Analytics™;
- IT Management: TechCentral™ Care;
- Patient Experience: Lighthouse 360+;
- Practice Consulting: Henry Schein One Dental Consulting;
- Practice Management and Revenue Cycle Management: Dentrix®, Dentrix Ascend®; Dentrix Enterprise®; EDS®
- Patient Marketing: Sesame Communications.

Henry Schein One will also host two product showcase sessions – presented by Dental Products Report. Visit booth #2521 for more information.

- Wednesday, November 29, 1:30 2:00pm: Discover the Value of Adding AI to Your Practice
 - o Hosted by Adam McDaniel, Director of Product Management, Henry Schein One
- Wednesday, November 29, 2:15 2:45pm: How Utilizing a Dental Analytics Platform Will Optimize Your Practice's Performance
 - Hosted by Kaci Stein, Sr. Solutions Consulting Engineer, Henry Schein One

To learn more about Henry Schein's presence at this year's GNYDM, please visit https://henryscheinevents.com/.

About Henry Schein, Inc.

Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC) is a solutions company for health care professionals powered by a network of people and technology. With approximately 24,000 Team Schein Members worldwide, <u>Team Schein Members</u> worldwide, the Company's network of trusted advisors provides more than 1 million customers globally with more than 300 valued solutions that help improve operational success and clinical outcomes. Our Business, Clinical, Technology, and Supply Chain solutions help office-based <u>dental</u> and <u>medical</u> practitioners work more efficiently so they can provide quality care more effectively. These solutions also support <u>dental laboratories</u>, <u>government and institutional health care clinics</u>, as well as other alternate care sites.

Henry Schein operates through a centralized and automated distribution network, with a selection of more than 300,000 branded products and Henry Schein corporate brand products in our distribution centers.

A FORTUNE 500 Company and a member of the S&P 500® index, Henry Schein is headquartered in Melville, N.Y., and has operations or affiliates in 33 countries and territories. The Company's sales reached \$12.6 billion in 2022, and have grown at a compound annual rate of approximately 12.1 percent since Henry Schein became a public company in 1995.

For more information, visit Henry Schein at www.henryschein.com, Facebook.com/HenrySchein, Instagram.com/HenrySchein, and Twitter.com/HenrySchein, Instagram.com/HenrySchein, and Twitter.com/HenrySchein, and Twitter.com/HenrySchein, and Twitter.com/HenrySchein.

CONTACT: Ann Marie Gothard, Vice President, Global Corporate Media Relations, Annmariegothard@henryschein.com, (631) 390 - 8169

#